| | 15 mm m m m m m | |
|---|-----------------|--|
| • | L5000B78 | |
| | | |

| (Requestor | s Name) | | | |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/ | Zip/Phone #) | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Business Entity Name) | | | | |
| (Document | Number) | | | |
| Certified Copies C | ertificates of Status | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing O | fficer: | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Offic | e Use Only | | | |



06/11/15--01025--001 **25.00

FILED 15 JUNI 11 11 4:04 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 12 2015 S. YOUNG

.



DIEGO DOMINGLJEZ 12707 SW 117TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33186 diegodominguez@onelef.com

June 5th 2015.

py f:

SO DHARMA LLC 12707 SW 117TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33186

Dear Ms. Audrey Bracho:

I am writing to inform you that in accordance with Fla. Stat. 605.0216. I resign from my Manager position of So Dharma LLC effective today, despite complete ignorance on my behalf as to the assignment of this position because of the simple fact that I never expressly nor impliedly accepted it.

Accordingly, the reasons for my resignation are as follow:

- First, I was completely unaware of the existence of this position and even less that I was a Manager in this company. This sort of arbitrary decisions may entitle me to a right of action for damages against you.
- 2. Second, I have not received any payment whatsoever as proof of any labor or commercial relationship with this company.
- 3. Third, I witnessed how you on behalf of this company engaged in unfair and deceptive trading practices that are clearly contrary to my work ethics and personal values.
- 4. Fourth, even though I was completely ignorant of this unilaterally assigned position, you have not respected my personal opinion regarding the management and executive decisions you made within this company.

- 5. In addition to this, you are the registered agent of this company and as such you declared that you were a Florida resident even though you are not. You must reside in the state of Florida in order to be a legal registered agent of a Florida LLC. Thus you are in flagrant violation of Fla. Stat. 608.415. This sort of deceitful action also has legal consequences that are detrimental to you.
- 6. Lastly, you are well aware that because of your unfair and deceitful practices you persuaded me to invest over \$25,000 (Twenty five thousand American dollars) in your fraudulent business, therefore unless this situation is remedied by the return of the before mentioned amount within the next ten (10) calendar days. I shall legally pursue all claims necessary to recover my initial investment along with all the corresponding damages according to Federal and Florida Law. You are hereby formally on notice of this intention. Please govern yourself accordingly.

I think it is in my best interest to show that you are fully aware of this situation and that despite my unsuccessful attempts to amicably resolve this embarrassing situation you have gotten yourself into, all you have done is threaten to physically harm me. Such threats shall also carry legal consequences.

Best.

٦

Diego Domínguez

P Ę.



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF EXECUTION OF AN INSTRUMENT

BOLIVARIAN REPUBLIC)OF VENEZUELA)CITY OF MARACAIBO)CONSULAR AGENT OF THE)UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

SS

I, GEORGE A. QUINTERO, CONSULAR AGENT of the United States of America at MARACAIBO, VENEZUELA duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this 08th day of June 2015 before me personally appeared **DIEGO DOMINGUEZ** who presented his Venezuelan ID Card as a type of identification, whose name (s) is (are) subscribed to and who is presenting the annexed instrument freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

> In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and Official seal the day, month and year last above written

GEORGE A. QUINTERO CONSULAR AGENT of the United States of America MARACAIBO, VENEZUELA



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SO DHARMA LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed member, resignation or dissociation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

CARLOS E. BURGOS G.

(Contact Person)

(Firm/Company)

11181 NW 38TH PLACE

(Address)

SUNRISE, FL. 33351

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

| CARLOS E. BURGOS G. | 954 | 6554449 |
|--------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|
| (Name of Contact Person) | (Area Code | & Daytime Telephone Number) |

Enclosed please find a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for: \$25 Filing Fee Certified Copy

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314



CR2E079 (2/14)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

DISSOCIATION OR RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Pursuant to 605.0216, Florida Statutes)

1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is: ______

2. The Florida document/registration number assigned to this limited liability company is:

L15000013781

3. The date this member/manager withdrew/resigned or will withdraw/resign is: _____

4 1 DIEGO DOMINGUEZ

(Print Name of Person Resigning), hereby withdraw/resign as a

MANAGER

(Print Title)

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

0-

Signature of Dissociating Member or Resigning Manager

Filing Fee: Certified Copy: \$25.00 (Required) \$30.00 (Optional)

£ 9

CR2E079 (2/14)